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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT 
 
 

 
 
 
IN RE AGGRENOX  
ANTITRUST LITIGATION 
 
 
 

 
 
Master Docket No. 3:14-md-02516 (SRU) 
 
 
Judge Stefan R. Underhill 
 
 
 
 

 
 

SUPPLEMENT TO CLASS COUNSEL’S MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF 
ATTORNEYS’ FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AND INCENTIVE AWARDS  

TO THE CLASS REPRESENTATIVES 
 

 Class Counsel representing the Direct Purchaser Class Plaintiffs (“DPCPs”) respectfully 

submit this Supplement to their Motion for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees, Reimbursement of 

Expenses and Incentive Awards to the Class Representatives. Subsequent to the October 13, 

2017 filing of Class Counsel’s initial motion, (see Dkt No. 707), Class Counsel received 

reimbursement for deposition transcript expenses that DPCPs shared with the direct purchaser 

opt-out plaintiffs (i.e., retailer plaintiffs) during the litigation. Consequently, the corrected 

(decreased) amount of expenses sought is $969,375.91.  
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Dated: November 21, 2017    Respectfully submitted: 

/s/ Bruce E. Gerstein  
Joseph Opper  
Bruce E. Gerstein  
Noah Silverman  
Ephraim R. Gerstein  
GARWIN GERSTEIN & FISHER LLP 
88 Pine Street Fl. 10  
New York, NY 10005  
212-398-0055  
bgerstein@garwingerstein.com   
jopper@garwingerstein.com   
nsilverman@garwingerstein.com   
egerstein@garwingerstein.com   
 
Lead Counsel for Direct Purchaser Class 
Plaintiffs  
 
David F. Sorensen  
Daniel C. Simons 
Nick Urban  
BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C.  
1622 Locust Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Tel: (215) 875-3000  
dsorensen@bm.net   
dsimons@bm.net 
nurban@bm.net 
 
Thomas M. Sobol  
David S. Nalven  
Edward Notargiacomo  
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP  
55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 301  
Cambridge, MA 02142  
Tel: (617) 482-3700  
tom@hbsslaw.com   
davidn@hbsslaw.com  
EdwardNotargiacomo@hbsslaw.com 
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Linda P. Nussbaum  
NUSSBAUM LAW GROUP, P.C.  
1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor  
New York, NY 10036 
Tel: (917) 438-9189  
lnussbaum@nussbaumpc.com  
  
Executive Committee for Direct Purchaser 
Class Plaintiffs  
 
Gerald C. Pia, Jr.  
Brian C. Roche  
ROCHE PIA LLC  
Two Corporate Drive, Suite 248  
Shelton, CT 06484  
Tel: (203) 944-0235  
gpia@rochepia.com   
broche@rochepia.com   
 
David R. Schaefer  
BRENNER, SALTZMAN & WALLMAN LLP  
271 Whitney Avenue  
New Haven, CT 06511  
dschaefer@bswlaw.com   
Telephone: (203) 772-2600  
Facsimile: (203) 562-2098 
  
Co-Liaison Counsel for Direct Purchaser 
Class Plaintiffs 
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